



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Journal of Agriculture and Ecology Research International
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JAERI_49003
Title of the Manuscript:	Insect Pest Diversity and Damage Assessment In Field Grown Okra (<i>Abelmoschus Esculentus</i> (L.) Moench) In The Coastal Savannah Agro-Ecological Zone Of Ghana
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



SDI Review Form 1.6

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<p>Whether the scoring scale to determine the extent of leaf damage is standardised?</p> <p>2.1 section should be modified</p> <p>Conclusion part need to be improved</p> <p>Reference section need to be modified as per journal format and spacing between words should be corrected</p>	
Minor REVISION comments	<p>Line 32, Delete the sentence</p> <p>Line 34-35, Include common names of the insect species</p> <p>Line 37-40, Delete common names of the insect species</p> <p>Line 45, Remove digit</p> <p>Line 50-52 Revise the sentence</p> <p>Line 83, Please include "an" before average</p> <p>Line 95, remove space between harrowed, and</p> <p>Line 98, Please include "The" before total size</p> <p>Line 100, Delete 'between and within rows'</p> <p>Line 136, Remove 'the' before ten</p> <p>Line 149, Remove 'the' before ten</p> <p>No space between Lady and bird – Correct one (Ladybird beetle)</p> <p>No space between semi and looper- correct one (semilooper)</p> <p>Spelling mistakes need to be corrected in the text</p> <p>Scientific names of insect species need not be elaborated throughout the text with genus and species. (Eg: First time in text-<i>Sylepta derogata</i>; Next time onwards <i>S. derogata</i>)</p> <p>Grammatical mistakes need to be corrected</p> <p>Many words in the text are having capital letters. Need to be corrected</p> <p>Proper alignment and spacing should be done in Table 5</p>	



SDI Review Form 1.6

Optional/General comments	The highlighted and corrected parts in the text should be either modified/incorporated	
----------------------------------	--	--

PART 2:

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	<i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i>	

Reviewer Details:

Name:	<i>Kiran Kumar Kommu</i>
Department, University & Country	<i>India</i>